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Evaluation Report



Evaluation of Study Tour sessions

Q1. How interesting and/or relevant to your work were the meetings during the first day
[01 July 2015]?

“ Excellent “Verygood ~ Good “ Average “ Poor

I I I I I
Overall quality of the meetings during the first day - - -
Meeting with representatives from European Commission's DG Home
and DG Justice representatives - -
Meeting with Commissioner Hahn - _ -

Inauguration of the photo exhibition on Srebrenica in Berlaymont _ - -
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Very

Response choices Excellent - Good Average Poor
Overall quality of the meetings during the first day 2 1 2 2 0
Meeting with representatives from European Commission's DG
. - 2 1 2 2 0

Home and DG Justice representatives
Meeting with Commissioner Hahn 1 3 2 1 0
Inauguration of the photo exhibition on Srebrenica in 3 1 1 5 0
Berlaymont

# Participants' inputs

1 There was no agenda, EC people had no idea what to do with us, nobody was leading or mediating meetings. This of

course was not TACSO's fault but lack of direction, clarifications and leadership from the EC end.
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Q2. How interesting and/or relevant to your work were the meetings during the second
day [02 July 2015]?

“ Excellent “Verygood = Good “ Average - Poor

_
_

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. \"/
Response choices Excellent g:;:,i Good Average Poor
Meeting with EEAS Western Balkans division 2 2 1 1 1
Meeting at the European Parliament 3 2 1 0 1

Q3. Please evaluate the following aspects of the Study Visit overall:

“ Excellent  “ Verygood ~ Good “ Average - Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Very

Response Options Excellent ood Good Average Poor
Interventions by experts and practitioners 1 3 0 3 0
The selection of issues covered 1 3 0 2 1
Facilitation of the discussions 1 2 0 3 1
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Outcomes and follow-up

Q4. Inyour opinion, to what extent did the Study Tour contribute to:

“Highly “Verymuch ~ Somewhat * Little “ Notatall

_ _ -
Raising awareness and understanding of key challenges and possible
solutions in the field
Facilitating networking among key actors in the field - -
_
Strengthening the impact of existing policies and strategies related to
subjects discussed

O% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Effective exchange of data and information on the subjects discussed

Sharing of knowledge

Response Options Excellent ;’:;:" Good Average Poor
Effective exchange of data and information on the subjects 0 3 2 2 0
discussed

1 2 2 2 0
Sharing of knowledge
Raising awareness and understanding of key challenges and 2 2 2 1 0
possible solutions in the field

0 2 3 2 0
Facilitating networking among key actors in the field
Strengthening the impact of existing policies and strategies 1 1 2 2 0

related to subjects discussed
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Q5. How would you rate the opportunities for networking, partnership building and
future collaboration that this Study Tour provided

“Yes “No  lcannotsay

Were you able to make connections relevant for your work? _ -
Have you met professionally interesting counterparts? _ -
Has participation in this event helped you to initiate new collaborations
and/or partnerships?

0% 0% 0% 0% O% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Response Options Yes No | cannot say
Were you able to make connections relevant for your work? 3 2 2
Have you met professionally interesting counterparts? 4 2 1
Has participation in this event helped you to initiate new collaborations 4 3 0

and/or partnerships?

Q6. Follow-up: to what extent do you expect:

“Highly *“Verymuch ~ Somewhat “Little * Notatall

| | |
To use material / knowledge from this event in your future work . .
I I I

This event to influence policy making at the national / EU level in respect .

toits themes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Response Options Very high High Average Low None at all

To use material / knowledge from this eventin 1 1 3 0 2
your future work
This event to influence policy making at the 0 1 4 1 1

national / EU level in respect to its themes

Q7. How will you use the information from the Study Tour in your future work?

“ By reporting at a meeting, workshop or
informally to your colleagues
“ By writing a report, policy paper or article

For policy development

“ In a specific project you work on

43%

Response Options Resg/oonse Recs;::'::se
By reporting at a meeting, workshop or informally to your colleagues 42,9% 3
By writing a report, policy paper or article 0,0% 0
For policy development 42,9% 3
In a specific project you work on 42,9% 3
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Organisational and practical aspects

Q8. How would you rate the organisational and practical aspects of the Study Tour?

“ Excellent “Verygood ~ Good * Average * Poor

Event facilities _ - |

_

Materials provided to the participants _ - _

Interpretation services - - _ -

Meals and refreshments _ - -
—

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Response Options Excellent ;’:;:" Good Average Poor
Event facilities 3 1 3 0 0
Materials provided to the participants 3 1 0 3 0
Interpretation services 2 1 0 3 1
Meals and refreshments 3 1 2 1 0

Q9. If you wish, give us your suggestions for the future organisation of similar events:

No responses.
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